AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and #

Towing and Wrecker Services
(Revenue Generating)
RFP 14-500332

Procurement Agent

Jennifer Schofield

Vendors agree to extend contract

Yes

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If
no previous contract, please indicate N/A)

Towing and Wrecker Services
RFP 14-500332
Contract Nos.: 973430, 973431, 973442,
973429

Contract Number, Contractor Name and
Award Amount

973430 — Brown & Brown Wrecker

973431 - Statewide Wrecker Service South Inc
973442 — South DeKalb Towing and Transport Inc.
973429 — S&W Services of Atlanta Inc.

Contractor Name and Award Amount
(Include increases and Total Award

Total Award:

$ 1,190,607.00

Amount) (973430) — Initial Award: $ 0.00
Change Order 1:  $ 7,000.00

(97431) — Initial Award: $ 0.00

Change Order 1:  $§ 350,000.00

973442 — Initial Award: $ 0.00

Change Order 1:  $ 7,000.00

973429 — Initial Award: $ 0.00

- Change Order I:  $ 700,000.00

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired | Total Spent: $ 677,364.00
Contract 973430 — Initial Award: $ 116.00
(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per - Change Order 1:  § 625.00

Contract and include Total Amount Spent)

973431 — Initial Award: $  40,298.00

Change Order 1: §  37,076.00

973442 - Initial Award: $ 0.00
Change Order 1: $ 550.00

973429 - Initial Award: $  86,193.00

Change Order 1:  §  512,506.00

Revenue Generated to Date:

$282,384.00




Prime Contractor Information and LSBE
- Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number of years
in business and Number of Years doing
business with DeKalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA),
Participation Percentage, Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of
Work Provided, Number of years in
business and Previous Business/Contracts
and Amounts with DeKalb County)

South DeKalb Towing & Transport. Inc. (PRIME)(LLSBE-

DeKalb)
Walter Jackson, Jr., Chief Executive Officer

Years in Business: 31
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 16

Environmental Consortium, LLC (LSBE-DeKalb) —20%
Reginald C. Veasley, President

1631 Fieldgreen Overlook, Stone Mountain, GA 30088
Years in Business: 13

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 7

Provides grading services

Amount Spent to Date: $7,000.00

Brown & Brown Wrecker (PRIME)

Oneida Brown, Owner
Years in Business: 16
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 16

Statewide Wrecker Service-South. Inc. (PRIME)
Ronnie C. Faust, Chief Executive Officer

Years in Business: 26
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 16

S&W Services of Atlanta. Inc. (PRIME)
Pamela K. Sieg, Chief Executive Officer

Years in Business: 29
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 17

Attachment

e UD Change Order Form




